Borough of Macungie

Drinking Water Advisory and Public Notice

This page contains important information to those consumers served by the Macungie Borough Public Water System

Wednesday & Thursday, June 21 & 22, 2017

Between 8:00 am and 1:30 pm, Borough Crew will be flushing hydrants in the Village Walk area and the Ridings Development.  You may experience brown or cloudy water.  Follow the suggestion below if you experience brown or cloudy water. 

We suggest that our customers:

  1. Prepare a supply of water for use during this period.

  2. Do not do laundry during this time.

  3. You may experience cloudy water during this time.  After we complete the work, you may have to flush your service line until the water clears.  Running an outside hose faucet or the cold water tap with any faucets screens removed will flush your lines.

In the event of poor weather that will compromise the safety of the Public Works crew and the work is rescheduled, new water shutoff notices will be issued in advance so you may plan your personal and work schedules appropriately.

Any questions, call Borough Hall at 610-966-2503

This information is provided by:
Macungie Borough Authority
Borough of Macungie
21 Locust Street
Macungie, PA, 18062
Public Water Supply Number 3390033

www.macungie.pa.us